

Sonali Bank PLC

Information Technology Division (IT Procurement & Maintenance) Head Office, Dhaka.

Memo No.:HO/ITD (IT P&M)/purchase/ 582_

Date: 02/04/2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following package:

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Tender	Last Date and Time of Tender Security Submission	Tender Closing Date& Time
1.	967849	Procurement of WAN Connectivity for Office/ Branches/ATM Booth/Sub Branch Under Dhaka Division of Sonali Bank PLC.	06-May-2024 14:00	06-May-2024 14:30
2.	967656	Procurement of WAN Connectivity for Office/Branches/ATM Booth/Sub Branch Under Chattogram Division of Sonali Bank PLC.	06-May-2024 15:00	06-May-2024 15:30
3.	967666	Procurement of WAN Connectivity for Office/ Branches/ATM Booth/Sub Branch Under Rajshahi Division of Sonali Bank PLC.	06-May-2024 15:00	06-May-2024 15:30
4.	967659	Procurement of WAN Connectivity for Office/ Branches/ATM Booth/Sub Branch Under Khulna Division of Sonali Bank PLC	06-May-2024 14:00	06-May-2024 14:30

** Noted that Among the Tenders (Tender ID No: 967849, 967656, 967666, 967659) Bidder should not participate more than Two Tenders.

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no office/hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks Branches upto respective time schedule.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Munmun Mondal)

Deputy General Manager

Information Technology Division

(IT Procurement & Maintenance)

Sonali Bank PLC.

Head Office, Dhaka.